To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

sub-display is needed, the FAN5701 can be controlled such
that each group can be dimmed independently. For candy-
bar phones requiring a primary display and keypad lighting,
the FAN5701 offers a simple, and compact lighting solution.
Regulated internal current sinks deliver excellent current and
brightness matching to all six LEDs. The device provides
excellent efficiency without an inductor by operating the
charge pump in 1.5x or pass-through modes.
The FAN5701 can be ordered with ISET values of 30mA,
20mA, 15mA, or 8mA and available in WLCSP or ultra-thin
UMLP package types. The default ISET is always determined
by the part number purchased (see Ordering Information)
.
Ordering Information
Part Number LED Current (ISET) Temperature Range Package Packing
FAN5701UC30X 30mA -40°C to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5701UC20X 20mA -40°C to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5701UC15X 15mA -40°C to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5701UC08X 8mA -40°C to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5701UMP30X 30mA -40°C to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
FAN5701UMP20X  20mA -40°C to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
FAN5701UMP15X 15mA -40°C to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
FAN5701UMP08X 8mA -40°C to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
© 2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5701  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
F
A
N
5